and classified using a fair value hierarchy reflecting the significance of the inputs used in making the
measurements.  The fair value hierarchy consists of the following levels:

 Quoted prices in active markets for identical assets and liabilities (Level 1);

 Inputs other than quoted prices included within Level 1 that are observable for the assets or liability, either
directly (as prices) or indirectly (derived from prices) (Level 2); and

 Inputs for the asset or liability that are not based on observable market data (unobservable inputs) (Level
3).

(iv) Sensitivity Analysis

 Interest Rate Risk, Foreign Currency Risk and Price Risk

 The Company has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk, foreign currency

risk and price risk at reporting date.  This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year
results and equity which could result from a change in these risks.

 Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

 At 30 June 2014, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate in relation to financial

assets with all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

 2014
$

2013
$

Change in profit

   Increase in interest rate by 1% (100 bps) 13,548 22,998
   Decrease in interest rate by 1% (100 bps) (13,548) (22,998)

Change in equity

   Increase in interest rate by 1% (100 bps) 13,548 22,998
   Decrease in interest rate by 1% (100 bps) (13,548) (22,998)

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

ANNUAL REPORT

For the year ended 30 June 2014

51

25. Financial Risk Management (continued)

 At 30 June 2014, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate in relation to financial

liabilities with all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

 2014
$

2013
$

Change in profit

   Increase in interest rate by 1% (100 bps) (1,054) (18,800)
   Decrease in interest rate by 1% (100 bps) 1,054 18,800

Change in equity

   Increase in interest rate by 1% (100 bps) (1,054)   (18,800)